Application Specification
1 of 25 © 2018 TE Connectivity family of companies
All Rights Reserved
*Trademark
TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo), and TE (logo) are trademarks.  Other logos, product, and/or company names may be trademarks of their respective owners.
PRODUCT INFORMATION 1-800-522-6752 This controlled document is subject to change.
For latest revision and Regional Customer Service,
visit our website at www.te.com.

Rev A 5 of 25
3.3 Characteristics
A. Part Numbering system.
B. Pin Arrangements
Size 18 (See 0425-013-1800 for contact cavity marking)
Size 24 (See 0425-014-2400 for contact cavity marking)
†Requires size 4 contact part number, 5960-203-04**(Pin) and 5962-203-04**(Socket)
*Modified seal, see drawing.
HD X 36 – 24 – 21 S N - XXXX
Series
Style
4 [Receptacle]
6 [Plug]
Shell Size
18 / 24
Configuration
Contacts
P [Pin]
S [Socket]
Special Modification
Wire Seal
N - Seal (Green ring)
T - Seal (Gray ring)
E - Seal (Blue ring)
B=Breaking plug option
114-151014
Rev A 6 of 25
‡Without P064 modification, plug cavities 4 and 5 are internally connected.
C. Materials
Retainer Ring: PA66 10GF (Green, Gray, Blue)
Grommet: VMQ (Red-Orange)
Contact Retainer: PEI (Black)
Snap Ring: Steel
Socket Front: PEI (Black)
Pin Front: TPE (Red-Orange)
Plug Shell:  Aluminum, Wax
Receptacle Shell: Aluminum, Wax
Wafer Spring: Steel
Coupling Ring: Aluminum, Wax
D. Sealing Range
Contact Size
N-Seal
Green Ring
T-Seal
Gray Ring
T-Seal
Modified*
E-Seal
Blue Ring
E-Seal
Modified*
20
14-22 AWG
[2.5-0.35mm2]
.040-.095
[1.02-2.41]
.040-.095
[1.02-2.41]
-
.040-.095
[1.02-2.41]
.040-.083
[1.01-2.10]
16
14-20 AWG
[2.0-0.5mm2]
.100-.134